Case: 1:06-cr-00964 Document #: 711 Filed: 07/15/11 Page 1 of 2 PageID #:5997



In the Matter of

USA

v.

United States District Court Northern District of Illinois

Magistrate Judge Morton Denlow

Case No. 06-CR-964

KELLY

TRANSFER OF CASE TO THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE FOR A REFERRAL TO MAGISTRATE JUDGE

The above captioned case is currently pending on my calendar. I recommend to the Executive Committee that this case be referred to the calendar of Magistrate Judge Morton Denlow, the magistrate judge designated pursuant to Local Rule 72.1. The reasons for my recommendation are indicated on the reverse of this form.

Monald a. Aunm

Judge Ronald A. Guzman

Date: Friday, July 15, 2011

ORDER OF THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above captioned case be referred to the calendar of Magistrate Judge Morton Denlow

ENTER

FOR THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

James 7. Holderman

Chief Judge James F. Holderman

Dated:Friday, July 15, 2011

CRIMINAL PROCEDURES

Conduct necessary proceedings and issue Report and Recommendation on:

- Other, as specifically set forth below.

EXCEPTIONS OR ADDITIONS:

The court hereby refers to Magistrate Judge Denlow for a report and recommendation all issues regarding the manner and or process by which claims against the estate are to be valued and paid to the victim/claimants.